Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill		
2	84th General Assembly	A DIII	Act 1298 of 2003	
3	Regular Session, 2003		SENATE BILL 725	
4				
5	By: Senator Wilkinson			
6				
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO CHANGE THE DATE FOR COMMISSIONING			
10	PERSONS	PERSONS ELECTED IN A NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL		
11	ELECTION	N; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
12				
13		Subtitle		
14	AN AC	CT TO CHANGE THE DATE FOR		
15	COMMI	COMMISSIONING PERSONS ELECTED IN A		
16	NONPA	ARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION.		
17				
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
20				
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 21-2-102(a), concerning commission fees and			
22	duplicate oaths to be forwarded to Secretary of State, is amended to read as			
23	follows:			
24	(a)(1) All state and county officers, both civil and military, <u>except</u>			
25	judges elected at the nonpartisan judicial general election without a runoff,			
26	who are required by law to be commissioned by the Governor, are required to			
27	forward the legal fee for their commissions to the Secretary of State within			
28	sixty (60) days after	their election.		
29	<u>(2)</u> All j	udges elected at the nonpartisan	judicial general	
30	election without a runoff are required to forward the legal fee for their			
31	commissions to the Secretary of State within sixty (60) days after the			
32	November general election.			
33	<del>(2)<u>(</u>3)</del> Th	ey shall, within fifteen (15) days	s after the	
34	commissions have been	received, forward their duplicate	oath to the Secretary	
35	of State to be recorde	ed and filed in his office.		
36		APPROVED: 4/14/2003		

